Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Release
Name Gender Date In Charges
Date
Baker, Nicholas E Male 1994 27 7/1/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Blackdeer, Michael William Male 1986 35 7/3/2021 WARRANT OFFENSE
Dahlberg, Jamie Lynn Male 1971 50 7/2/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Dailey, Otedra Tenecia Denedria Female 1975 46 6/29/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Dushinske, Kameron Michael Male 1990 31 6/30/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Edgeberg, Adam J Male 1990 31 6/30/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE =<1G
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Hansen, Ryan Lee Male 1987 34 6/29/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Harshman, Stephanie Kae Female 1979 41 6/29/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Harshman, Stephanie Kae Female 1979 41 7/1/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Harshman, Stephanie Kae Female 1979 41 7/5/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Hart, Rosemarie Fawn Female 1984 36 7/5/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION

Hegna, Darren Edward Male 2003 18 7/1/2021 POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS

Kaiser, Karley Rene Female 1991 29 6/30/2021 8/29/2021  FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS

Larson, Dallas Joe Male 1983 38 7/5/2021 BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT
PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION



Leritz, Anthony Richard

Longseth, Ryan Alexander

Lowe, Kara Renee

Mortenson, Alexia Johanna

Murtaugh, Andrew Robert

Myhro, Joshua Jon

Norman, Shawn Justin

Ringstad, Nathanial James Vance

Shuttleworth, Dawn Marie

Soldner, Austin Lee

Stone, Cody Lee

Strand, Donnie Joseph

Wabhlstrom, Jeremy Richard

Waterhouse, Shane Michael

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 28
Female: 9

Male: 19

Male
Male
Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

1981
1996
1990
2003

1990
1980

1990

2000

1968

1991

1999

1991

1984
1987

40
25
30
18

31
40

31

21

52

29

21

29

37
34

7/2/2021
7/4/2021
7/3/2021
7/5/2021

6/29/2021
6/30/2021

6/30/2021

7/2/2021

7/4/2021

6/30/2021

7/6/2021

6/30/2021

7/2/2021
7/4/2021

9/2/2021

PROBATION VIOLATION
FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
UNDERAGE DRINKING 17-20

WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
PROBATION VIOLATION

ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER
BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE)
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE



