Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Baker, Nicholas E	Male	1994	27	7/1/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Blackdeer, Michael William	Male	1986	35	7/3/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
<u>Dahlberg</u> , <u>Jamie Lynn</u>	Male	1971	50	7/2/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Dailey, Otedra Tenecia Denedria	Female	1975	46	6/29/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Dushinske, Kameron Michael	Male	1990	31	6/30/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Edgeberg, Adam J	Male	1990	31	6/30/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE =<1G POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Hansen, Ryan Lee	Male	1987	34	6/29/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Harshman, Stephanie Kae	Female	1979	41	6/29/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Harshman, Stephanie Kae	Female	1979	41	7/1/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Harshman, Stephanie Kae	Female	1979	41	7/5/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Hart, Rosemarie Fawn	Female	1984	36	7/5/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hegna, Darren Edward	Male	2003	18	7/1/2021		POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4 PLANTS
Kaiser, Karley Rene	Female	1991	29	6/30/2021	8/29/2021	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS
Larson, Dallas Joe	Male	1983	38	7/5/2021		BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Leritz, Anthony Richard	Male	1981	40	7/2/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Longseth, Ryan Alexander	Male	1996	25	7/4/2021	9/2/2021	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Lowe, Kara Renee	Female	1990	30	7/3/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Mortenson, Alexia Johanna	Female	2003	18	7/5/2021		RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER UNDERAGE DRINKING 17-20
Murtaugh, Andrew Robert	Male	1990	31	6/29/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Myhro, Joshua Jon	Male	1980	40	6/30/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Norman, Shawn Justin	Male	1990	31	6/30/2021		ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A CRIME - ENHANCER BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
Ringstad, Nathanial James Vance	Male	2000	21	7/2/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Shuttleworth, Dawn Marie	Female	1968	52	7/4/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Soldner, Austin Lee	Male	1991	29	6/30/2021		POSSESSION OF COCAINE (2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE) POSSESSION OF THC
Stone, Cody Lee	Male	1999	21	7/6/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Strand, Donnie Joseph	Male	1991	29	6/30/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Wahlstrom, Jeremy Richard	Male	1984	37	7/2/2021		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
Waterhouse, Shane Michael	Male	1987	34	7/4/2021		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 28

Female: 9

Male: 19